DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-998125 RPTT:\$1267.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,307.50 Pgs=3 06/30/2023 10:49 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Michael Brunn and Cynthia B. Brunn, Trustees of the Brunn Revocable Trust 905 Leveland Lane Modesto, CA 95350

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2301592-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-23-002-042 R.P.T.T. \$1,267.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael Brunn and Cynthia B. Brunn, Trustees of the Brunn Revocable Trust

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 27 as shown on Final Map # PD 99-12-01 GRANDVIEW ESTATES PHASE 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on January 6, 2003, in Book 0103, Page 1398, Document No. 562908, of Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Grandview Douglas LLC, a Nevada Lingter Liability Company Mark A. Trinta, Secretary STATE OF } ss: COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Mark A. Trinta This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02301592. NOTARY PUBLIC

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Stanis ans On June 6, 2023 before me, C. Date personally appeared Mark A. T.	Sauls Notary Public
personally appeared Mark A Tr	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
of SAULO	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Signal Si	gnature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional completing this in	ONAL. formation can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this fo	orm to an unintended document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: (Sran), Barga Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	in Sale Peed - Lot 27 Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Trinta Signer's Name: Mou A Trinta	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)					\	\
а.	1320-23-002-042	<u>.</u>					\	\
b.							\	\
C.						All and a second	\	\
d.							_ \	\
2.	Type of Property:				_			
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. □ S	Single Fam. Res	. [FOR REC	CORDERS	OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		Book		_ Page	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 (Comm'l/Ind'l	and the same of th	Date of R	ecording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 🛚 N	Mobile Home 🍃		Notes:	1		1
i.	Other			/		1	-	
2 -	Total Value/Colos Dries	of Droporty		7	¢ 225.0	00 00		7
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		1. 1		\$ <u>325,0</u>	00.00		
b.	Transfer Tax Value	sure Only (v	value of property	Phys.		00.00		
c. d.	Real Property Transfer	Fay Due:	1	- 1	\$ <u>329,0</u>			
	· -	lax Due.	`	V	1,20/	r.50		_
4.	If Exemption Claimed				V		0	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	and the same of th	756	ection	\ -			_
	b. Explain Reason for	· Exemptior	1:		<u> </u>			
_				\	\rightarrow			
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	-	75.	%	_ `\			
	dersigned declares and a b, that the information pro							
ov docu	mentation if called upon	viu c u is coi to substant	iate the informat	ion pro	vided here	in Furtherr	, and can be a more the part	ies agree
that disa	allowance of any claimed	exemption	, or other determ	ination	of addition	nal tax due,	may result in	a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus interes	est at 1% p	er month. Pursu	ant to	NRS 375.0	030, the Bu	yer and Selle	r shall be
ointly a	nd severally liable for any	/ additional	amount owed.			•		
Signat	ure W	Del	1200	_ Capa	acity }	49 er	2 <u> </u>	
Signat	ure) \		Capa	acity	•	•	
Olgital	-	_			<i></i>			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATIC	ONNC	В	UYER (GI	RANTEE) II	NFORMATIO	<u>N</u>
/	(REQUIRED					(REQUIRE	•	
	lame: Grandview Dougla	is LLC, a N					and Cynthia B	. Brunn,
	d Liability Company					unn Revoca		
	ss: 1920 Standiford, Ste	1				veland Lane	<u>e</u>	
70.	Modesto	\rightarrow			lodesto		_	
State:	CA_Zip: 95350	-		State: C	A Zip:	95350		
1	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUES	STING RECORD	ING (R	equired if	not Seller	or Buver)	
Print N	lame: Ticor Title of Neva	SF SF				301592-020		
70	ss: 1483 US Highway 39					_		
	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, N							
				-				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 6/26/2023 2:31 PM by LD Escrow No.: 02301592-020-RLT